Wisconsin

COMMERCIAL PORTS ASSOCIATION

2017 ANNUAL MEETING OF THE
WiscoNsIN COMMERCIAL PORTS ASSOCIATION

PORT OF STURGEON BAY
107 N. Tst Ave, Sturgeon Bay, WI

THURSDAY, AucusT 10TH & FRIDAY, AucusT 11TH




WiscoNsIN COMMERCIAL PORTS ANNUAL MEETING
Stone Harbor Resort & Conference Center
107 N. 1st Ave, Sturgeon Bay, W|

Thursday, August 10th

10:00 a.m. Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding Tour
605 N. 3rd Ave., Sturgeon Bay

12:30 p.m. Welcome & Introductions
107 N. Ist Ave., Sturgeon Bay

12:45 p.m. WCPA Business Meeting
A. Election of Officers
B. Presentation of Minutes
C. Treasurer’s Report
E. Door County Maritime Museum Donation
F. Other Business
G. Set Calendar and Location for Next Year

1:45 p.m. State Issues
2:00 p.m. Federal Issues

2:15 p.m. Port Roundtable

5:15 p.m. Harbor Tour Aboard the Chicago Fireboat

120 N. Madison Ave., Sturgeon Bay
Tour & hors d’oeuvres sponsored by Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding

Dinner at Sonny’s Italian Kitchen and Pizzeria
On your own | 129 N. Madison Ave., Sturgeon Bay




WisconNsIN COMMERCIAL PoORTs ANNUAL MEETING

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

2:10 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

Stone Harbor Resort & Conference Center

107 N. 1st Ave, Sturgeon Bay, W|

Friday, August 11th

Continental Breakfast
Sponsored by Foth

Welcome & Introductions
Mayor Thad Birmingham

Soo Locks Project
David Wright, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

State of Ship Building
Todd Thayse, Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding

Maritime Lighthouse Tower - Raising New Heights
Amy Paul, Door County Maritime Museum

William Harder, Door County Maritime Museum

Break
Sponsored by City of Sturgeon Bay

Great Lakes Water Levels
Julia Noordyk, UW-Sea Grant Institute

Innovative Sediment Management
Brian Hinrichs, Foth

Adjourn



Notes



