

# 2017 Annual Meeting of the Wisconsin Commercial Ports Association

PORT OF STURGEON BAY 107 N. 1st Ave, Sturgeon Bay, WI

THURSDAY, AUGUST 10th & FRIDAY, AUGUST 11th



## WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL PORTS ANNUAL MEETING Stone Harbor Resort & Conference Center 107 N. 1st Ave, Sturgeon Bay, WI

#### Thursday, August 10th

10:00 a.m.	Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding Tour 605 N. 3rd Ave., Sturgeon Bay
12:30 p.m.	Welcome & Introductions 107 N. 1st Ave., Sturgeon Bay
12:45 p.m.	WCPA Business Meeting A. Election of Officers B. Presentation of Minutes C. Treasurer's Report E. Door County Maritime Museum Donation F. Other Business G. Set Calendar and Location for Next Year
1:45 p.m.	State Issues
2:00 p.m.	Federal Issues
2:15 p.m.	Port Roundtable
5:15 p.m.	Harbor Tour Aboard the Chicago Fireboat 120 N. Madison Ave., Sturgeon Bay Tour & hors d'oeuvres sponsored by Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding
7:00 p.m.	Dinner at Sonny's Italian Kitchen and Pizzeria On your own   129 N. Madison Ave., Sturgeon Bay

### WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL PORTS ANNUAL MEETING Stone Harbor Resort & Conference Center 107 N. 1st Ave, Sturgeon Bay, WI

#### Friday, August 11th

8:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast Sponsored by Foth
8:30 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions Mayor Thad Birmingham
8:40 a.m.	Soo Locks Project David Wright, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
9:10 a.m.	State of Ship Building Todd Thayse, Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding
9:40 a.m.	Maritime Lighthouse Tower - Raising New Heights Amy Paul, Door County Maritime Museum William Harder, Door County Maritime Museum
10:10 a.m.	Break Sponsored by City of Sturgeon Bay
10:25 a.m.	Great Lakes Water Levels Julia Noordyk, UW-Sea Grant Institute
10:55 a.m.	Innovative Sediment Management Brian Hinrichs, Foth
11:25 a.m.	Adjourn



# Notes